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	Meeting Name
	IHE Eye Care Technical Committee

	Meeting Date and Time 
	March 7, 2008, 11:00 – 1:00 p.m. ET

	Next Meeting Scheduled
	April 18, 2008; 11:30 – 1:00 p.m. ET

	Location / Dial-in Numbers
	1800605-5167 use passcode 724635

	Gotomeeting
	255882525


	Agenda


I.  
Open co-chair position nominations
II.
IHE International membership status

III.
PDF/A
- use in IHE ITI XDS-SD

- status in IHE EC framework
IV.
IHE relative image position code schema extensions

V.
Relative image position option for Image Display actor
 

- use case description



- option specification


VI.
Stereo relationship option
 

- use case description
- option specification

VII.
Development of Profile Templates for IHE


On http://wiki.ihe.net/index.php?title=Main_Page
for ISO criteria

	Decisions and Actions


1. Flora will send out an invitation for nominations for Technical Co-Chair position. 
2. Flora will send out a reminder about the membership in IHE International that will be required for voting membership.  All individuals are welcome to participate however.

3. The group accepted the PDF/A proposal, it is well-accepted in the IHE ITI XDS-SD.  Mike Schmidt will send the reference to the specific standard to Don.

4. For relative image position code schema extensions, the group accepted #1-19.  A correction proposal will need to be forwarded to WG9.  Mark and Linda will explore this more with retina specialists for the public comment period.  Don will write this up for the public comment version.

5. For relative image position for Image Display Actor, Do will write this up as an option.

6. For stereo relationship option, Mike Schmidt will contact the relevant vendors and clinicians, including Adam Darmstadt, and give Don the information regarding which is needed for a multiframe image.  

7. The public comment version will be developed by Don, sent for a quick e-mail turnaround to the Technical Committee and released on March 17th.
8. Flora will work on the profile templates and sentence descriptions on the IHE wiki; anyone can log in and edit these as needed.  Other information on the committees, rosters, technical frameworks is also posted on the wiki for viewing and editing.

	


General Notes


Prepared by Flora Lum

Documents Discussed

PDF display option for discussion
Relative position extensions

Additional OP options

Stereoscopic Images Use Cases

Meeting Minutes

Scheduled Calls & Meetings 
U.S.:  
1800-605-5167
Code:    724635
Gotomeeting: 

Dates:   April 18, 2008
	Participants


The following members participated in person or by phone in the meeting.

	Attendee, Project Role
	Org.
	E-mail Address
	Present

	Jim Riggi, Co-Chair
	Medflow
	jriggi@medflow.com
	X

	Don Van Syckle
	AAO
	don@dvsconsulting.com
	X

	Flora Lum, Secretary
	AAO
	flum@aao.org
	X

	Terry Ahnstedt
	VersaSuite
	tahnstedt@versasuite.com
	

	Ketan Bagia
	MDoffice
	ketan@mdoffice.com
	

	Allen Brewer
	Washington National Eye Center
	Allen.Brewer@medstar.net
	X

	Adam Darmstadt
	Carl Zeiss Meditec
	A.darmstadt@zeiss.meditec.com
	         X

	Thai Do
	Topcon
	tdo@topcon.com
	X

	Mark Horton
	HIS
	Mark.Horton@ihs.gov
	X

	Doug Johnson
	Compulink
	doug@asknice.com
	

	Hiro Matsuzaki
	Nidek
	Hiro_Matsuzaki@nidek.com
	

	Ken Pearson
	Kowa
	ken@kowa.com
	

	Justin Pedro
	OPKO
	Justin@oti-canada.com
	

	Michael Plotkin
	Topcon
	m.plotkin@topcon.com
	X

	Heiko Roesch
	Heidelberg Engineering
	Heiko.roesch@heidelbergengineering.com
	

	Michael Schmidt
	Medflow
	mschmidt@medflow.com
	X

	Linda Wedemeyer
	VA
	linophth@cox.net
	X

	Roberto Witt
	Carl Zeiss Meditec
	R.Witt@zeiss.meditec.com
	X

	Brad Yates
	OIS
	byates@oisi.com
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